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Re,gist,er of Lice'Mell i88'Ued tmder the Land AgenlB Act, 1921-22. 

Department of Interna.l Affairs, Wellington, 13th December, 1932. 

H EREWITH is published for genera.I information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921-22, a supplementary liet of persons 
licensed to carry on business as land-a.gents as on the 30th day of November, 1932. 

ADAM HAMILTON, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22. 
NOTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf 

of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in 
ita alphabetical order. 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of 
some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. 

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No. of 
License. 

----Name of Firm (If any) of I 
which Licensee is a. 

Name of Licensee. Member, or Registered 

License is held. 

Na mes of Partners of 
Firm, Company on whose behalf / 

___ ,__________________ ----------

10916 Aston, John .. 

520 *Hunter, George 

10919 Butler, William 

Battersby and Co., 
Ltd. 

\Vm. Butler and Co. 1 

I 

9754 
11186 

I 
Chennells, Wm. Boyce I 
Thomson, Andrew 'fhom- City Real Estate 

1 

son Agency, Ltd. 
3508 tDavis, Wm. ,John 

10918 Cathie, Arthur James 

10100 tGadd, Rose Amelia 

7940 Gilchrist, James Henry 

1338 §Haggitt, Duthie, and Kin
mont, Ltd. 

11187 Kay, David 

10380 
9422 

11185 
10412 

8200 

10457 
1354 
7622 
7739 

10917 
1320 

10192 

Kinninm.on, Percival 
McLean, Richard George 
McMillan, Wm. John 
Wood, Arthur Attcr 

O'Ce.llaghan, Wm. Bell .. 

Preston, Harold Dyer 
Ridley, Wm. White 
Roe.ke, Tiki Tyrell 
Traill, Edwin .. 
Underwood, Harold Jack 
Wilson, William 
Yule, J a.mes Alexander 

Dominion Real Estate 
Agency, Ltd. 

Mauawatu Land and 
Live-stock Agency 

E. G. O'Callaghan 
and Co. j 

W. W. Ridley, Ltd. 
R. Roe.ke and Son 

Yule and Bath 

Registered Office. 

Cooper's Buildings, Willis 
St., Wellington 

25 Dowling St., Dunedin 

144 Le.mbton Quay, Wel
lington 

10 Perry St., Masterton 
N.Z. Insurance Buildings, 

Queen St., Auckland 
Regan St., Stratford 
A.P.A. Buildings, Grey 

St., Wellington 
34 Tonks St., North New 

Brighton, Christchurch 
Ruate.niwha St., We.ipu

kurau 
2 Dowling St., Dunedin 

307 Cooke's Buildings, 
Queen St., Auckland 

Tutanekai St., Rotorue. , • 
Victoria St., Rangiora .. 
O'Connell St., Auckland 
Rangitikei St., Palmerston 

North 
Maxwell Rd., Blenheim .• 

97 Avenue Rd., Timaru .. 
127 George St., Dunedin 
9 High St., De.nnevirke .• 
Kare.mu Rd., Hastings .. 
80 Willis St., Wellington 
Tancred St., Hokitika 
Ashton St., Gore 

Date LicensQ 
granted. 

3/10/32 

1/4/32 

1/11/32 

5/11/32 
1/10/32 

1/4/32 
25/10/32 

1/4/32 

1/10/32 

1/4/32 

22/10/32 

9/11/32 
5/10/32 
13/9/32 
9/11/32 

19/10/32 

19/10/32 
10/10/32 
12/11/32 
21/9/32 
8/10/32 

17/11/32 
10/10/32 

Court by which 
License granted. 

Wellington. 

Dunedin. 

Wellington. 

Masterton. 
Auckland. 

Stratford. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Wa.ipukurau. 

Dunedin. 

Auckland. 

Rotorua. 
Rangiora. 
Auckland. 
Palmerston North. 

Blenheim. 

Timaru. 
Dunedin. 
De.nnevirke. 
Hastings. 
Wellington. 
Hokitika. 
Gore. 

* Transferred from Hugh Muir Miller, on behalf of Battersby and Co., Ltd., 27th September, 1932. t Transferred from Moses, 
'l'aylor, and Phillips, on 19th September, 1932. t Transferred from the estate of David Gadd (deceased), 13th October, 1932. 
§ Transferred from S. A. Sheen on behalf of Sidney A. Sheen, Ltd., 4th November, 1932. 

(I.A. 18/6.) 

Tenders. 

THE following schedule of tenders, passed by the Public Works Department, is published for general informa.tion :-

Work or Supply. 

We.itangi Harbour-Chatham Islands, Wharf, approach and 
shed 

Mangahao, Section 268-E.H. T. strain insulators .. 
Mangahao, ,Section 278-Hawera Substation, cottage and 

single men's quarters 
Blue Bath Buildings, Rotorua-Plastcring 
Whangame.rino Block-Cottage and two milking-sheds 
Picton-Bluff M.H.-Balclutha Road Bridge, erection 
Quote 769, Arapuni, Section 349-Cast-iron weights 
Auckland-Maunge.turoto M.H.-Que.rrying and crushing 

6,000 cubic yards of metal 
Gisborne-Opotiki-Waiweka M.H.-Arthur's Bridge 
Ne.pier Girls' High School-Additions 
Small Fe.rm Plan-Tobacco drying-sheds, Pongakawa

(8) 
(12) 

Dashwood Pass Deviation-Metalling contra.ct No. 2 
Scientific and Industrial Research-Erection staff quarters, 

Appleby 

Price. 

£ s. 
10,348 7 

625 0 
934 0 

484 0 
451 0 

39,379 0 
96 12 

375 0 

350 0 
2,574 0 

510 0 
770 5 
888 4 
295 19 

Public Works Department, Wellington, 5th December, 1932. 

Tenderer. 

d. 
6 Rope Construction Co. 

0 Vickeey Electric Co., Ltd. 
0 A. S. Holloway. 

I 
0 ' O'Kane Bros. 
0 J.B. Guy. 
0 W. Willie.mson. 
0 T. Waddell and Sons, Ltd. 
0 J. M. Ke.tioh. 

0 Mahy Bros. 
0 Curlett Construction Co. 

0 F. L. Pamwell. 
0 R. H. Phelan. 
9 J. A. Johnston. 
0 S. C. Parker. 

C. J. McKENZIE, Engineer-in-Chief. 


