## Register of Licenses issued under the Land Agents Act, 1921-22.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 13th December, 1932.

EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Land Agents Act, 1921–22, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as land-agents as on the 30th day of November, 1932.

ADAM HAMILTON, Minister of Internal Affairs.

## REGISTER OF LICENSES ISSUED UNDER THE LAND AGENTS ACT, 1921-22.

Note.—The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licenses; but when an individual holds a license on behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the license, is placed in its alphabetical order.

its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname.

Further, where an individual holder of a license trades under a particular name, the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of License.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose behalf License is held.	Names of Partners of Firm.	Registered Office.	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted.
10916	Aston, John			Cooper's Buildings, Willis St., Wellington	3/10/32	Wellington.
520	*Hunter, George	Battersby and Co., Ltd.	••	25 Dowling St., Dunedin	1/4/32	Dunedin.
10919	Butler, William	Wm. Butler and Co.	••	144 Lambton Quay, Wellington	1/11/32	Wellington.
9754	Chennells, Wm. Boyce			10 Perry St., Masterton	5/11/32	Masterton.
11186	Thomson, Andrew Thomson	City Real Estate Agency, Ltd.		N.Z. Insurance Buildings, Queen St., Auckland	1/10/32	Auckland.
3508	†Davis, Wm. John			Regan St., Stratford	1/4/32	Stratford.
10918	Cathie, Arthur James	Dominion Real Estate Agency, Ltd.	• •	A.P.A. Buildings, Grey St., Wellington	25/10/32	Wellington.
10100	‡Gadd, Rose Amelia		••	34 Tonks St., North New Brighton, Christchurch	1/4/32	Christchurch.
7940	Gilchrist, James Henry	••	••	Ruataniwha St., Waipu- kurau	1/10/32	Waipukurau.
1338	\$Haggitt, Duthie, and Kin- mont, Ltd.	••	••	2 Dowling St., Dunedin	1/4/32	Dunedin.
11187	Kay, David		• •	307 Cooke's Buildings, Queen St., Auckland	22/10/32	Auckland.
10380	Kinninmon, Percival			Tutanekai St., Rotorua	9/11/32	Rotorua.
9422	McLean, Richard George			Victoria St., Rangiora	5/10/32	Rangiora.
11185	McMillan, Wm. John			O'Connell St., Auckland	13/9/32	Auckland.
10412	Wood, Arthur Atter	Manawatu Land and Live-stock Agency		Rangitikei St., Palmerston North	9/11/32	Palmerston North
8200	O'Callaghan, Wm. Bell	E. G. O'Callaghan and Co.	••	Maxwell Rd., Blenheim	19/10/32	Blenheim.
10457	Preston, Harold Dyer			97 Avenue Rd., Timaru	19/10/32	Timaru.
1354	Ridley, Wm. White	W. W. Ridley, Ltd.		127 George St., Dunedin	10/10/32	Dunedin.
7622	Roake, Tiki Tyrell	R. Roake and Son	••	9 High St., Dannevirke	12/11/32	Dannevirke.
7739	Traill, Edwin			Karamu Rd., Hastings	21/9/32	Hastings.
10917	Underwood, Harold Jack		••	80 Willis St., Wellington	8/10/32	Wellington.
1320	Wilson, William			Tancred St., Hokitika	17/11/32	Hokitika.
10192	Yule, James Alexander	Yule and Bath	••	Ashton St., Gore	10/10/32	Gore.

<sup>\*</sup> Transferred from Hugh Muir Miller, on behalf of Battersby and Co., Ltd., 27th September, 1932. † Transferred from Moses, Taylor, and Phillips, on 19th September, 1932. † Transferred from the estate of David Gadd (deceased), 13th October, 1932. § Transferred from S. A. Sheen on behalf of Sidney A. Sheen, Ltd., 4th November, 1932.

(I.A. 18/6.)

## Tenders.

THE following schedule of tenders, passed by the Public Works Department, is published for general information:—

Work or Supply.	Price.	Tenderer.	
Waitangi Harbour—Chatham Islands, Wharf, approach and	£ s. d. 10,348 7 6	Rope Construction Co.	
shed	,-	T .	
Mangahao, Section 268—E.H.T. strain insulators	625 0 0	Vickery Electric Co., Ltd.	
Mangahao, Section 278—Hawera Substation, cottage and single men's quarters	934 0 0	A. S. Holloway.	
Blue Bath Buildings, Rotorua—Plastering	484 0 0	O'Kane Bros.	
Whangamarino Block-Cottage and two milking-sheds	451 0 0	J. B. Guv.	
Picton-Bluff M.H.—Balclutha Road Bridge, erection	39,379  0  0	W. Williamson.	
Quote 769, Arapuni, Section 349—Cast-iron weights	96 12 0	T. Waddell and Sons, Ltd.	
Auckland-Maungaturoto M.H.—Quarrying and crushing 6,000 cubic yards of metal	$375 \ 0 \ 0$	J. M. Katich.	
Gisborne-Opotiki-Waiweka M.H.—Arthur's Bridge	$350 \ 0 \ 0$	Mahy Bros.	
Napier Girls' High School—Additions	2,574  0  0	Curlett Construction Co.	
(8)	$510 \ 0 \ 0$	F. L. Parnwell.	
$(\dot{1}\dot{2})$	770 5 0	R. H. Phelan.	
Dashwood Pass Deviation—Metalling contract No. 2	888 4 9	J. A. Johnston.	
Scientific and Industrial Research—Erection staff quarters, Appleby	295 19 0	S. C. Parker.	